

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 716 of 2024

Khongdiyang Gangmei & 202 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 441 Ors

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 609 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.12.2025

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. Jamon, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

On the joint request made by the counsel appearing for the parties.

List these cases again on 19.01.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana